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* De ez azt is jelenti, hogy maskeént kell edzeni???
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Terhelés

idotartama

3-20 mp

20-60 mp

90-120 mp

3-5 perc

5-9 perc

20 perc—90

nerc

Példak

labdajaték vagta,
200 m sikfutas
400 m sikfutas, 50 m
uszas, 200 m kajak
800 m sikfutas,
500 m kajak/kenu,
200 m Uszas
1500 m sikfutas,
400 m Uszas,
1000 m kajak/kenu
3000 m akadaly
futas, 800 m Uszas
10 000 m sikfutas,
labdaiatékok

VO2max %  Becsiilt anyagcsere eloszlds

>160%

~140-150%

~115-130%

~105-115%

~90-100%

~60-90%

(a f6 energia szolgdltato
kimertilése/tejsav felszaporodds

anaerob
alaktacid

~15%

~10%

~5%

~2%

<1%

<1%

utan)
anaerob aerob
laktacid

~60-65%  ~25-30%

~45-60%  ~30-45%

~30-45%  ~50-65%

~15-28%  ~70-85%

~8-12% ~85-90%

~5-15% ~85-95%

Regeneradcios

idé

par perc

par perc

30 perc-16ra

30 perc-16ra

tobb 6ra —
egy két nap
3-6 nap
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Strength development

Type |

Number of motor units
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High intensity interval training (HIIT) improves resting blood pressure, L)

metabolic (MET) capacity and heart rate reserve without compromising
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cardiac function in sedentary aging men
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ABSTRACT

Background: This study examined a programme of pre-conditioning exercise with subsequent high intensity in-
terval training (HIIT) on blood pressure, echocardiography, cardiac strain mechanics and maximal metabolic
(MET) capacity in sedentary (SED) aging men compared with age matched masters athletes (LEX).
Methods: Using a STROBE compliant observational design, 39 aging male participants (SED; n = 22, aged 62.7 +
5.2 yrs) (LEX; n = 17, aged = 61.1 4+ 5.4 yrs) were recruited to a study that necessitated three distinct assess-
ment phases; enrolment (Phase A), following pre-conditioning exercise in SED (Phase B), then following
6 weeks of HIIT performed once every five days by both groups before reassessment (Phase C). Hemodynamic,
echocardiographic and cardiac strain mechanics were obtained at rest and maximal cardiorespiratory and
chronotropic responses were obtained at each measurement phase.
Results: The training intervention improved systolic, mean arterial blood pressure, rate pressure product and
heart rate reserve (each P < 0.05) in SED and increased MET capacity in both SED and LEX (P < 0.01) which
was amplified by HIIT. Echocardiography and cardiac strain measures were unremarkable apart from trivial in-
crease to intra-ventricular septum diastole (IVSd) (P < 0.05) and decrease to left ventricular internal dimension
diastole (LVId) (P < 0.05) in LEX following HIIT.
Conclusions: A programme of preconditioning exercise with HIIT induces clinically relevant improvements in
blood pressure, rate pressure product and encourages recovery of heart rate reserve in SED, while improving
maximal MET capacity in both SED and LEX without inducing any pathological cardiovascular remodeling.
These data add to the emerging repute of HIIT as a safe and promising exercise prescription to improve cardio-
vascular function and metabolic capacity in sedentary aging.

© 2017 The Authors. Published by Elsevier Inc. This is an open access article under the CC BY license



The relationship between training intensity and training volume and
training-induced changes in citrate synthase activity of rats.
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The effects of endurance on training resistant and responder rats
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Intensity (%)

Expl

Mikroc: Explosive strength training

100 %
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Abra 12.3
B Goal of microcycle: Explosive strength training
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Linearis terhelés
Makrociklus cél: Gyorsero fejlesztése

Intenzitas (%)
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Hetek
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™ Gyorser6 edzés
C " Mas jellegli edzés
 Sziinnap
Blokk terhelés
Makrociklus cél: Gyorserd fejlesztése
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Az életkorral csokken az izomtomeg, erd, gyors rostok %-os aranya,
VO2max és a sziv alkalmazkodd képessége

Rendszeres edzéssel a csokkenés mértéke lassithato

Az edzésre adott alkalmazkodas mértéke csokken, de még igy is jelent6s.

Az edzések intenzitasa és terjedelme az életkor névekedéssel nem kell, hogy jelent8sen valtozzon.
Az edzések kozotti regeneracios id6 mértéke né az életkorral.

Hajrall!



